during the period divided by number of grams sold during the period

Equivalency factor Estimated grams of dry cannabis required to produce one milliliter of cannabis oil; estimated based on
historical results

Mass multipliers Estimated multiples of crude extract and isolate mass in diluted cannabis oil products

These inputs are level 3 on the fair value hierarchy, and are subject to volatility and several uncontrollable factors, which could
significantly affect the fair value of biological assets in future periods.

Cronos Group Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Years Ended December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017
(in thousands of CDN $, except gram and share amounts)

22

7. Biological assets and inventory (continued)

(d) Significant inputs and sensitivity analyses (continued)

The following table quantifies each of the significant unobservable inputs described above and provides a sensitivity analysis of the
impact on the reported values of biological assets and inventory. The sensitivity analysis for each significant input is performed by
assuming a 5% decrease in the input while other significant inputs remain constant at management's best estimate as of the period end
date.

Increase (decrease) as at

December 31, 2018
Increase (decrease) as at

December 31, 2017

As at
December 31,

2018
Biological

assets   Inventory

As at
December 31,

2017
Biological

assets   Inventory

Net selling price per gram $5.58/g  $ (673)  $ (640)  $8.50/g  $ (227)  $ (443)
Harvest yield per plant 137 g   (446)   -  182 g   (181)   -
Stage of growth 6 weeks   (446)   -  7 weeks   (181)   -
Processing costs per gram $1.98/g   175   65  $0.82/g   22   9
Selling costs per gram $0.43/g   52   50  $0.97/g   227   443
Equivalency factor 0.3 g/mL   (45)   104  0.3 g/mL   (1)   (17)
Mass multipliers 30x - 50x   (5)   (24)  n/a  n/a  n/a

8. Loan receivable

   2018   2017

Loan receivable from Evergreen Medicinal Supply Inc. ("Evergreen") (i) $ 265  $ 265
Add: Accrued interest  49   49
Loan receivable $ 314  $ 314

(i) The loan is due on demand. The loan accrued interest at 8% per year, up to March 31, 2017, calculated and payable annually in
arrears. Refer to Note 11(ii) for details.

9. Advances to joint ventures

 2018   2017

Cronos Australia (i) $ 990  $ -
Cronos GrowCo (ii)  4,080   -
MedMen Canada (ii)  1,871   -

$ 6,941  $ -

(i) $940 ($1,000 Australian dollars, "AUD") is governed by an unsecured loan bearing interest at a rate of 12% per annum, calculated
and compounded daily, in arrears, on the amounts advanced from the date of each advance. The loan is due on December 1, 2020.
If the loan is overdue, the outstanding amount bears interest at an additional 2% per annum. Advances in excess of the loan amount
are unsecured, non-interest bearing, and there are no terms of repayment. Refer to Note 10(iv) for details regarding the Company's
investment in Cronos Australia.

(ii) Advances are unsecured, non-interest bearing, and there are no terms of repayment. Refer to Note 10(ii) and (iii) for details regarding

the Company's investments in MedMen Canada and Cronos GrowCo, respectively.

Cronos Group Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
For the Years Ended December 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017